## Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur Doctor of Philosophy (PhD)

## PhD FEE STRUCTURE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION

(for Course Work category)

SI. No.	Particulars	Amount (in INR)	Remarks
I	Admission Fee	14.00	One time
2	Tuition Fee	168.00	One time
3	Course Work Fee	10000.00	One time
4	IT Infrastructure Fee	500.00	Per Six month
5	University Library Fee	1000.00	One time
6	Identity Card Fee	100.00	One time
7	Examination fee for course work	1000.00	Per Examination
8	Seminar fee	500.00	Per Six Month
	Total	13282.00	

N.B:- SC/ST students are exempted from Admission & Tuition fee and Girls students are exempted from tuition fee.

## Ph D FEE STRUCTURE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION

(Exempted from Course Work Category)

SI. No.	Particulars	Amount (in INR)	Remarks
1	Admission Fee	14.00	One time
2	Tuition Fee	168.00	One time
3	IT Infrastructure Fee	500.00	Per Six month
4	University Library Fee	1000.00	Per Year
5	Identity Card Fee	100.00	One time
6	Seminar fee	500.00	Per Six Month
7	University Development Fee	500.00	One time
8	Research Centre fee	2000.00	Per six months
9	Laboratory Fee(applicable for subjects with laboratory work)	6000.00	Per Year
10	Lab Caution Money (Refundable)	3000.00	One Time
-11	Univ. Library Caution Money (Refundable)	1000.00	One Time
	Total	14782.00	

N.B.:- SC / ST students are exempted from Admission & Tuition fee and Girls students are exempted from tuition fee.

Sd/-Comptroller of Finance

## Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur Doctor of Philosophy (PhD)

PhD FEE STRUCTURE (Registration & Onwards)

SI. No.	Particulars	Amount (in INR)	Remarks
1.	Registration form fee	1000.00	One time
2.	Submission and presentation of synopsis	2000.00	One time
3.	Registration fee	10000.00	One time
4.	Research Centre fee	2000.00	Per six months
5.	Change of supervisor	1000.00	One time
6.	Partial modification of in the title of the thesis	1000.00	One time
7.	Seminar fee	500.00	Per six months
8.	Laboratory fee for research work (Optional, if required) *	3000.00	Per six months
9.	Lab Caution Money (Optional, if required) *	3000.00	Refundable
10.	IT Infrastructure Fee	500.00	Per six months
11.	Identity Card Fee	100.00	One time
12.	Univ. Library fee	1000.00	Per six months
13.	Univ. Library Caution Money	1000.00	Refundable
14.	Extension fee (1st as per the Regulation) (if required)	5000.00	If applicable
15.	Extension fee (2 <sup>nd</sup> as per the Regulation) (if required)	7000.00	If applicable
16.	Re-registration fee (if required)	5000.00	if applicable
17.	Examination fee for thesis evaluation	10000.00	One time
18.	Examination fee for revised thesis evaluation (if required)	12000.00	If applicable
19.	Fee for second viva voce examination (if one fails in the first viva-voce examination)	5000.00	If applicable
20.	Certified copy of the Examiner's reports (if required)	1000.00	If required
21.	For Foreign national/ NRI**	USD 500.00	Per six months

Includes departmental computer lab and library fees; \*\* Includes Research center fee, Laboratory fee, IT infrastructure fee, and University library fee; other fees will be charged in NRI as mentioned above

Sd/-Comptroller of Finance